• ANALOG LC2M0S
DEVICES Quad SPST Switches
ADG201A/ADG202A
FEATURES
4 4 V Supply M a x i m u m Rat ing
± 15V Ana log Signal Range
L o w Ron (6011)
L o w Leakage (0.5nA)

electrostatic fields. Unused devices must be stored in conductive foam or shunts. The protective
foam should be discharged to the destination socket before devices are removed.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package
Model1 Range Option2
ADG201AKN - 40°C to + 85°C N-16
ADG201AKR - 40°C to + 85°C R-16A
ADG201AKP - 40°C to + 85°C P-20A
ADG201ABQ - 40°C to + 85°C Q-16
ADG201ATQ - 55°C to + 125°C Q-16
ADG201ATE - 55°C to + 125°C E-20A
ADG202AKN - 40°C to + 85°C N-16
ADG202AKR - 40°C to +85°C R-16A
ADG202AKP -40°Cto +85°C P-20A
ADG202ABQ -40°Cto +85°C Q-16
ADG202ATQ — 55°C to + 125°C Q-16
ADG202ATE - 55°C to + 125°C E-20A
NOTES
'To order MIL-STD-883, Class B processed parts, add/883B to T grade part
numbers. See Analog Devices Military Products Databook (1990) for
military data sheet.
2E = Leadless Ceramic Chip Carrier (LCCC); N = Plastic DIP; R - 0.15"
Small Outline IC (SOIC); P = Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC);
Q = Cerdip.
DIP, SOIC
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
LCCC PLCC
I N I E
D 1 E
S 1 E
V s s E
G N D E
S 4 E
• 4 E
I N 4 E
- w
A D G 2 0 1 A
A D G 2 0 2 A
T O P V I E W
( N o t t o S c a l e )
3D
3
3D
3 3 u
3D
3D
33
3
I N 2
D 2
S 2
N C
S 3
D 3
I N 3
m m r r i f ^ r a
N C = N O C O N N E C T
9 10 1 1 1 2 1 3
v o S2 2
a z z z Q
N C = N O C O N N E C T
SI [ 7
V s s [ T
[ I
E
E
N C
G N D
S 4
A D G 2 0 1 A
A D G 2 0 2 A
T O P V I E W
{ N o t t o S c a l e )